

Taylor O'Brien

From: Deborah Karlsson
Sent: Wednesday, January 11, 2023 2:19 PM
To: Allison Saabye; Taylor O'Brien
Subject: FW: [External]OPRA request - 2020 Road Program

RECEIVED
CLIENTS OFFICE
2023 JAN 11 P 2:47
CITY OF HACKENSACK

-----Original Message-----

From: Ava V. <opra+request-38963-026ecge8@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 11, 2023 2:16 PM
To: Deborah Karlsson <dkarlsson@hackensack.org>
Subject: [External]OPRA request - 2020 Road Program

Bid Tabulation Results for 2020 Road Program

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "2020 Road Program" that was submitted on 4/14/2020.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

AV

Please deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-38963-026ecge8@requests.opramachine.com

due 1/23/23



DEBORAH KARLSSON, RMC
CITY CLERK

ALLISON R. SAABYE, RMC
DEPUTY CITY CLERK

CITY OF HACKENSACK

OPEN PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST RESPONSE

City Clerk's Office
65 Central Avenue, 3rd Floor
Hackensack, NJ 07601
(201)-646-3940
Fax: (201) 457-1466

DATE: January 13, 2023

TO: Ava Valesi

The City of Hackensack ("City") records custodian received your Open Public Records Act ("OPRA") request on January 11, 2023. As such, the seven business day deadline to respond to your request is January 23, 2023. This response is therefore being timely submitted in accordance with New Jersey law. See N.J.S.A. 47:1A-5.

RECORDS RESPONSE: Bid Tabulations for the 2020 Road Program project bid held on 4/14/2020 at 10:00am.

Your OPRA request is now deemed answered and closed.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Date: January 13, 2023

City Clerk: Deborah Karlsson, RMC

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUNI9.020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:40am

KRONE PLACE (Ross Avenue to Willow Avenue)										4 Clean-Up, Inc.				New Prices Concrete				AJM Contractors, Inc.				D.L.S. Contracting				Mark Paving Co., Inc.				D&L Paving Contractors			
										P.O. Box 5098				214 Wilson Terrace				300 Koller Road				36 Monticello Road				77 Cutlers Dock Road				695 Franklin Avenue			
										North Bergen, NJ 07047				Hackensack, NJ 07601				Cherry, NJ 07011				Fairfield, NJ 07004				Woodbridge, NJ 07095				Nutley, NJ 07110			
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
3	Breakaway Barriadeles	UNIT	80	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 112.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00				
4	Drum	UNIT	80	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 112.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00				
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	80	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 112.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00				
6	Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
7	Construction Signs	SE	160	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00				
8	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00				
9	9" x Variable Height Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	445	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,480.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 16,535.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$ 41.55	\$ 18,595.23	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,577.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,577.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,577.50				
10	Detachable Warning Surfaces	SV	19	\$ 182.65	\$ 3,470.35	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00				
11	Rollled Asphalt Curb	LF	335	\$ 14.40	\$ 4,824.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,025.00				
12	Granite Block Header Curb	LF	185	\$ 49.75	\$ 9,202.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00				
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SV	160	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00				
14	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SV	70	\$ 83.50	\$ 5,845.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00				
15	Concrete Driveway Retention (if and where directed)	SV	15	\$ 66.50	\$ 997.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00				
16	HMA Driveway Restoration (if and where directed)	SV	145	\$ 66.15	\$ 9,591.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,640.00				
17	Milling 2" Variable Depth	TONS	900	\$ 85.88	\$ 77,292.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,300.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 81,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00				
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 3.5M/4, 2" Thick	TONS	565	\$ 8.35	\$ 4,707.75	\$ 54.00	\$ 30,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 44,076.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45,200.00				
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 3.5M/4, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	SV	2,330	\$ 0.10	\$ 233.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 11,067.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,300.00				
20	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CV	660	\$ 1.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,600.00				
21	Allowance for Excavation, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
22	Allowance for Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00				
23	Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
24	Reset Utility Valve	UNIT	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00				
25	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00				
26	Reset Gas Valve	UNIT	4	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00				
27	Reset Existing Curbings (hais)	UNIT	2	\$ 539.68	\$ 1,079.36	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00				
28	Reset Manholes with New Cover & New Frames	UNIT	6	\$ 854.00	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00				
29	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$ 432.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00				
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4"	LF	140	\$ 1.12	\$ 156.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 168.00																								

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUN19-020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:00am

[illegible]

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUN19.020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:00am

LINCOLN STREET (Parliament Avenue to Coles Avenue)										Smith-Scouty Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07697				4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047				New Price Concrete 215 Eileen Terrace Hackensack, NJ 07601				AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011				D.L.S. Contracting 36 Meeteetse Road Fairfield, NJ 07004				Mark Paving Co., Inc. 77 Cutters Deck Road Weehawken, NJ 07095				D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																			
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		11		12		13		14		15		16		17		18																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																															
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																
1	Modifications	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.0

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUN19-020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:00am

CEDAR AVENUE (Summit Avenue to Krone Place)		Smith-Sandy Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Washington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5998 North Bergen, NJ 07047		New Prices Concrete 215 Ellison Terrace Bridgewater, NJ 07001		AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		D.L.S. Contracting 36 Montecarlo Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		Mark Paving Co., Inc. 77 Centre Dick Road Woodbridge, NJ 07095		D&E Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	7,070.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	80	0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
4	Drum	UNIT	80	0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	80	0.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
6	Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Construction Signs	SP	100	0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 1, 2' x 4'	UNIT	4	1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
9	3" x Variable Height Concrete Vertical Carb	LF	425	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 15,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 41.55	\$ 17,658.75
10	Detachable Warning Surface	LF	6	\$ 182.65	\$ 1,095.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00
11	Grass Block Header Carb	LF	90	\$ 49.25	\$ 4,432.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	195	\$ 80.60	\$ 15,717.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 14,430.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	20	\$ 85.50	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,680.00
14	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	30	\$ 85.50	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick	SY	5,250	\$ 4.20	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 22,312.50	\$ 4.79	\$ 25,147.50
17	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mix 19M64, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	610	\$ 85.88	\$ 52,386.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 97.63	\$ 59,566.50
19	Base-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	380	\$ 1.85	\$ 703.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 105.84	\$ 40,219.20
20	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	SY	1,580	\$ 0.18	\$ 284.40	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,505.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 7.82	\$ 12,385.60
21	Allowance for Excavation, Regulated Material	CY	445	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,475.00
22	Allowance for Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	Road Utility Valve	UNIT	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
26	Road Water Valve Box	UNIT	6	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
28	Road Existing Casing (if and where directed)	UNIT	4	\$ 559.00	\$ 2,236.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
28A	Road Existing Casing with New Cover & New Frame	UNIT	3	\$ 854.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
30	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	LF	45	\$ 3.12	\$ 140.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 54.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 54.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 63.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 54.00
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6"	LF	400	\$ 2.23	\$ 892.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 760.00
37	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6"	LF	15	\$ 4.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 7.20	\$ 108.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 105.00
38	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24"	SP	10	\$ 7.75	\$ 77.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 70.00
40	Reinforce Sign	UNIT	2	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
41	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	150	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00
42	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$ 0.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
43	Stump Mulching	SY	50	\$ 0.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
44	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
46	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
47	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Alternate #3				\$ 181,831.10		\$ 208,708.00		\$ 206,300.00		\$ 242,113.00		\$ 248,971.00		\$ 282,261.55	
Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED Strikethrough				\$ -248,708.00											

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUN19.020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:00am

FAIR STREET (Lodi Street to Kansas Street)																		
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Smith-Sentry Asphalt 159 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		New Prices Concrete 215 Ellersie Terrace Barnesville, NJ 07601		AJM Contractors, Inc. 380 Kahler Road Clifton, NJ 07011		D.L.S. Contracting 36 Fairfield Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		Mark Paving Co., Inc. 77 Cutlers Dock Road Wenonah, NJ 07095		B&B Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
3	Breakaway Barriercables	UNIT	40	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	
4	Drum	UNIT	40	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	80	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80	
6	Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	
7	Construction Signs	SP	100	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	
8	Joint Filter, Type 2, 3' x 4'	LF	490	\$ 48.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00
9	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	SV	13	\$ 182.65	\$ 2,374.45	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 41.45	\$ 20,339.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,160.00	
10	Drivable Warning Surface	LF	135	\$ 49.75	\$ 6,716.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 21,435.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	
11	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	LF	130	\$ 80.60	\$ 10,478.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,075.00	
12	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SV	45	\$ 85.50	\$ 3,847.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 9,620.00	
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SV	35	\$ 85.50	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,940.00	
14	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SV	3,420	\$ 4.20	\$ 14,484.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 23,493.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,850.00	
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mts 9.5M64, 2" Thick	TONS	440	\$ 85.88	\$ 37,787.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 107.70	\$ 47,388.00	\$ 4.53	\$ 17,304.60	
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mts 19M64, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	275	\$ 1.85	\$ 506.75	\$ 84.00	\$ 14,856.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 122.71	\$ 33,743.25	\$ 77.57	\$ 34,130.80	
17	Base-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SV	1,150	\$ 0.10	\$ 115.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,462.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7.82	\$ 8,993.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,150.00	
18	Allowance and Excavation, Regulated Material	CV	310	\$ 1.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 13,670.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 12,000.00	
19	Allowance and Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
20	Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
21	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
22	Reset Existing Curb(s) (all)	UNIT	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	
23A	Reset Manholes with New Cover & New Frame	UNIT	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
24	Curb Price	UNIT	7	\$ 854.00	\$ 5,978.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	
25	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
26	Islet, Type B	UNIT	4	\$ 452.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
27	Islet, Type A	UNIT	2	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	
28	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4"	LF	115	\$ 1.12	\$ 128.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 138.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 138.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6"	LF	400	\$ 1.23	\$ 492.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 720.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 161.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 136.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 143.75	
30	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24"	LF	15	\$ 4.50	\$ 67.50	\$ 7.20	\$ 108.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 112.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 24.75	
31	Traffic Stripes, Markings, Symbols	SY	50	\$ 7.75	\$ 387.50	\$ 6.80	\$ 340.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 67.50	
32	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	200	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	
33	Pertilling and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	200	\$ 0.59	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	
34	Straw Mulching	SY	200	\$ 6.10	\$ 206.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	
35	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 2.00	
36	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
37	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	
38	Correct Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
Alternate #4				\$ 178,971.45		\$ 190,025.50		\$ 194,974.00		\$ 234,630.00		\$ 222,806.50		\$ 258,609.75		\$ 222,157.25		

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKNSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUN19.020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:00am

CAMPBELL AVENUE (South State Street to New Street)		Smith-Sandly Asphalt 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07857		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 3098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		New Price Concrete 215 Ellison Terrace Elizabeth, NJ 07201		ADM Contractors, Inc. 300 Kahler Road Clifton, NJ 07011		D.L.S. Contracting 36 Monticello Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		Mark Paving Co., Inc. 77 Cutlers Dock Road Woodbridge, NJ 07095		D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Netter, NJ 07110	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Breakaway Barriercades	UNIT	80	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
4	Drum	UNIT	80	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	80	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
6	Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	Construction Signs	SF	180	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Totol Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	200	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 41.55	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
10	Detachable Warning Surface	SY	11	\$ 184.65	\$ 2,031.15	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00
12	Concrete Block Header Curb	LF	80	\$ 49.75	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	Concrete Siderwalk, 4" Thick	SY	59	\$ 80.60	\$ 4,755.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 4,366.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,408.00
14	Concrete Siderwalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	95	\$ 85.50	\$ 8,122.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00
17	Milling, 2" Variable Depth	SY	3,700	\$ 4.20	\$ 15,540.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 6.14	\$ 22,718.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,750.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mils 9.5M64, 2" Thick	TONS	420	\$ 85.80	\$ 35,956.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 111.85	\$ 46,977.00	\$ 77.57	\$ 32,579.40
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, Mils 19M14, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	180	\$ 1.85	\$ 333.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 154.56	\$ 27,820.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00
20	Dense-Graded Asphalt Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	750	\$ 0.19	\$ 142.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00
21	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 9,375.00
22	Allowance and Excavation, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	Allowance and Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
24	Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
27	Reset Gas Valve	UNIT	4	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
28A	Reset Manholes with New Cover & New Frame	UNIT	11	\$ 854.00	\$ 9,394.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 165.00
29	Curb Piece	UNIT	3	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3.60	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
30	Byte Size Grate	UNIT	3	\$ 452.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 3.60	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
33	Islet, Type B	UNIT	3	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
35	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4"	LF	275	\$ 1.12	\$ 308.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 385.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 343.75
37	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6"	LF	500	\$ 2.23	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 1,175.00
38	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24"	LF	75	\$ 4.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 7.20	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 337.50
39	Traffic Stripes, Markings Symbols	SF	60	\$ 7.75	\$ 465.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
41	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	50	\$ 6.78	\$ 339.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00
42	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	50	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
43	Sewer Mailing	SY	50	\$ 0.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00
44	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
46	Ped Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
47	Contract Allowance for Inflation Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Alternate #5				\$ 155,159.25		\$ 159,368.50		\$ 164,638.00		\$ 193,485.00		\$ 188,999.50		\$ 220,465.80	

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUN19.020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:00am

SECOND STREET (Pacific Street to American Legion Drive)										
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 3998 North Branch, MN 55057	New Prices Concrete 215 Elbert Terrace Hicksville, NJ 07611	AJM Contractors, Inc. 300 Keller Road Clifton, NJ 07011	D.L.S. Contracting 36 Montross Road Fairfield, NJ 07004	Mark Paving Co., Inc. 77 Center Back Road Woodbridge, NJ 07095	T&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110
1	Medialization	LS	1	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Breakaway Barriercade	UNIT	80	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01
4	Drain	UNIT	80	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	80	\$ 0.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01
6	Police Traffic Directors	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	Construction Signs	SF	100	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Joint Filler, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	21	\$ 1.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 0.81
9	9" x Variable Height Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	880	\$ 48.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 35.00
10	Detachable Warning Surface	SF	26	\$ 182.65	\$ 4,749.90	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 165.00
12	Granite Block Retard Curb	LF	75	\$ 49.75	\$ 3,731.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick	SF	290	\$ 80.50	\$ 23,290.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 45.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SF	105	\$ 84.50	\$ 8,872.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 92.00
15	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SF	45	\$ 85.50	\$ 3,847.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 110.00
17	Milling, 2" Variable Depth	SF	1,320	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 118.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, M18.5M64, 2" Thick	TONS	1,540	\$ 85.38	\$ 131,285.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 138,600.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 4.33
19	Hot Mix Asphalt Base Course, M18.5M64, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	799	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,461.59	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 77.57
20	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SF	3,348	\$ 0.18	\$ 334.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 65.00
21	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	930	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 1.00
22	Allowance for Excavation, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 37.50
23	Allowance for Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
24	Allowance for Disposal of Regulated Material	Allow	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	Rear Water Valve Box	UNIT	11	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,000.00
27	Rear Gas Valve	UNIT	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 25.00
28	Rear Existing Castings (Inlets)	UNIT	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00
29	Curb Price	UNIT	23	\$ 854.00	\$ 19,642.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00
30	Bicycle Safe Grete	UNIT	13	\$ 395.00	\$ 5,135.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 5.00
33	Inlet, Type B	UNIT	17	\$ 452.00	\$ 7,684.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 350.00
35	Inlet, Type A	UNIT	12	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6"	LF	2,240	\$ 1.13	\$ 2,531.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00
37	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6"	LF	1,650	\$ 2.23	\$ 3,676.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 350.00
38	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24"	LF	105	\$ 4.39	\$ 460.95	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
39	Traffic Stripes, Markings Symbols	SF	90	\$ 7.75	\$ 697.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1.25
40	Rebate Sign	UNIT	2	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00
41	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SF	300	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 27,600.00
42	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SF	300	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00
43	Straw Mulching	SF	300	\$ 0.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00
44	Stump Removal	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50
45	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
46	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
47	Contract Allowances for Unforeseen Conditions	Allow	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Alternate #6				\$ 454,960.45	\$ 471,195.40	\$ 485,989.00	\$ 539,612.00	\$ 542,148.50	\$ 559,544.50	\$ 560,202.71

Wendy@wonderland.com

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUN19.020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:00am

Abstract

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUN19.020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:00am

[illegible]

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: YEAR 2020 ROAD PROGRAM
FOR: HACKMUN19-020
BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 14, 2020 - 10:00am

[illegible]